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National Team Program for 2025

From Wojciech Sszkudlarczyk / LBF Technical Director <w.szkudlarczyk@badminton.lt>
Date Thu 7/25/2024 9:01 PM

To Algirdas Kepezinskas <algirdas.kepezinskas@badminton.It>; Edgaras Slusnys
<edgaras.slusnys@badminton.It>; edgaras.slusnys@gmail.com <edgaras.slusnys@gmail.com>;
egle@navickasbadminton.lt <egle@navickasbadminton.It>; Evaldas Bradtnas
<evaldas.bradunas@badminton.It>; evaldasbradunas@gmail.com <evaldasbradunas@gmail.com>; Karolis
Semeta <karolis.semeta@badminton.lt>; karolis.semeta@gmail.com <karolis.semeta@gmail.com>;
kepezinskas.algirdas@gmail.com <kepezinskas.algirdas@gmail.com>; Linas Supronas
<linas.supronas@badminton.lt>; linas.zalgiris@gmail.com <linas.zalgiris@gmail.com>; Marius Slaustas
<marius.slaustas@badminton.It>; marius.slaustas@gmail.com <marius.slaustas@gmail.com>; Renaldas
Sileris <renaldas.sileris@badminton.It>; slusniene.vaida@gmail.com <slusniene.vaida@gmail.com>;
slusniene.vaida@gmail.com <slusniene.vaida@gmail.com>; Tomas Kiveris <tomas.kiveris@badminton.It>;
tomas.kiveris@yahoo.com <tomas.kiveris@yahoo.com>; Vaida Slusniené <vaida.slusniene@badminton.It>;
Tadas Ivanauskas <tadas.ivanauskas@badminton.It>; Eglé Ramanauskaité / LBF Vykdomasis komitetas
<egle.ramanauskaite@badminton.lt>

Cc Info <info@badminton.It>

Dear Board Members,
| hope this message finds you well.

As we look ahead to 2025, | am pleased to share our comprehensive strategic plan for the Lithuanian
National Team. This plan focuses on enhancing our team's performance, fostering new talent, and
increasing our international presence. This plan should be also considered by the Events Committee
when creating the 2025 sport calendar.
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Key Objectives for 2025:

1. Performance Enhancement: Implement advanced training programs.

2. Talent Development: Establish youth pathways of develop to nurture emerging talent.
3. International Presence: Increase participation in international events.

Budget Calculation:
Our finance team has meticulously calculated the budget required to realize this program. The
estimated budget includes the following key components:

- *Training Program of 48 days for National Team practice together: €60.000
- *International Competitions and Events €36.000
- *Coaches payment: €14,000

Total Estimated Budget: €110.000

Request:

| ask you to consider the proposed plan for 2025 to ensure optimal implementation of our strategic
plan. Your support is critical to provide the necessary funding and resources to achieve our shared

goals of High Performance and Talend Development in Lithuania. Your positive opinion is crucial to
present this program for annual meeting approve.
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| propose scheduling a meeting next week to discuss any questions or concerns you may have. Please
let me know your availability.

Thank you for your continued dedication and support for our National Team. Together, we can
elevate Lithuanian badminton to new heights.

Best regards,

Wojciech Szkudlarczyk

Technical Director of Lithuanian Badminton Federation
T. +48 698-677-627
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Lithuanian Bédminton Federation
Zemaiteés str. 6-506, LT-03117 Vilnius, Lithuania
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